

RSA No. 554 of 2007

26.8.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. N. K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (a) to 1 (d), 2 to 7 (a) and 7(b), 8 to 11, 14 to 21.

The learned counsel for the appellants submits that since Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, has been, designated as Senior Advocate, thereupon, a fresh power of attorney is required to be executed by the appellants, vis-a-vis, the counsel concerned, for authorizing his representation on their behalf in successive proceedings before this Court. Prayer accepted. The requisite power of attorney be filed within two weeks.

Also, after admission service upon respondents No. 12 and 13 not complete. Same be completed within three weeks. List on **22.10.2021**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

26th August, 2021
(kck)