

RSA No. 554 of 2007

22.10.2021 Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (a) to 1 (d), 2 to 7 (a) and 7 (b), 8 to 11, 14 to 21.

Subject to steps being taken within one week, post admission notice be made returnable upon respondents No. 12 and 13 within three weeks thereafter. Also in the meantime, fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of the appellants be also filed.

22nd October, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.