

Piara and another Vs. Dano Devi (deceased) through her LRs. Jagdish Ram and others

RSA No. 554 of 2007

12.07.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c), 2 to 11 & 14 to 21.

Respondent No. 1(d) is stated to be dead.

None for respondent No. 12.

As per report of the Registry, respondent No. 12 stands served, whereas notice issued to respondent No. 13 is still awaited. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 12, accordingly, she is ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*. Notice issued to respondent No. 13 be awaited till the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list for consideration on 17th August, 2022. At this stage, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants informs the Court that an application has been filed to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1(d). Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 12, 2022
(bhupender)