

Piara and another Vs. Dano Devi (deceased) through her LRs. Jagdish Ram and others

RSA No. 554 of 2007

17.08.2022 Present: Mr. Atharav Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Anandita Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c), 2 to 11 and 14 to 21.

Respondent No. 1(d) is stated to be dead.

Respondent No. 12 is *ex parte*.

RSA No. 554 of 2007

As per report of the Registry, respondent No. 13 is unserved, as she is stated to be residing in Delhi. As prayed for, let the present address of said respondent be furnished to the Registry alongwith PF and process fee within two weeks and thereafter, notice be issued to her, returnable for 17th October, 2022.

List on 17th

CMP(M) No. 1076 of 2022

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 (d), returnable for 17th October, 2022. Steps for service be taken within one week. List on 17th October, 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 17, 2022
(bhupender)