

Piara and another vs. Dano Devi (deceased through her L.Rs Jagdish Ram and others)

RSA No. 554 of 2007

17.10.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj, Advocate for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c), 2 to 11 and 14 to 21.

Respondent No. 1(d) is stated to be dead.

Respondent No. 12 is *ex parte*.

Steps have not been taken for the service of respondent No. 13 and proposed legal representatives of respondent 1(d). As prayed for, three weeks' more time is granted to the appellants to do the needful, thereafter, notice be issued to them returnable for 13.12.2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 17, 2022
(narender)