

**Piara and another vs. Dano Devi (deceased through her LRs Jagdish
Ram and others**

RSA No.554 of 2007

13.12.2022 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Karan Vir Singh, Advocate for respondents No.
1(a) to 1(c), 2 to 11 and 14 to 21.

Respondent No. 1(d) is stated to be dead.

Respondent No. 12 is *ex parte*.

CMP No. 1717 of 2022

The Court stands informed that there is demise in
the family of learned Senior Counsel for the appellants. As prayed
for, list this appeal after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 13, 2022
(narender)