

**Piara & Anr vs. Dano Devi (Deceased through
her LRs Jagdish Ram & Ors)**

RSA No. 554 of 2007

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Barkta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj, Advocate for respondents No.1
(a) to 1(c), 1(d)(i) to 1(d)(iii), 2 to 11 and 14 to
21.

Respondent No.12 is ex-parte.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
fresh amended memo of parties will be filed within a week.

Let it be done and the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th March, 2026
(Nikita)