

**Piara & another vs. Dano Devi (deceased)
through her LRs Jagdish Ram & others**

RSA No. 554 of 2007

22.04.2026. Present: Mr. Tarun Barkta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1(a) to 1(c), 1(d) to 1(d) (iii), 2 to 1 and 14 to 21.

Respondent No. 12 is *ex parte*.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that fresh amended memo of parties has been filed in the Registry; however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same, if otherwise in order. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

22nd April, 2026
(ravinder)