

**Piara & Anr vs. Dano Devi (deceased) through
her LRs Jagdish Ram and others**

RSA No. 554 of 2007

14.08.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 and 2(i) to 2(v).

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Harish Thakur, Advocate for respondent
No.1(a) to 1(c), 1(d) (iii), 2 to 11 ad 14 to 21.

Respondent No.12 is exparte.

It has been submitted that appellant No.1 has
expired. Let the legal representative of appellant No.1 be
brought on record and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

14th August, 2026
(Nikita)